
CSIR- Central Scientific Instruments Organisation 
Sector-30, Chandigarh 

(Engineering Services Division) 
(Telefax: 0172-2657083) 

 

CSIR-CSIO/ 1440/2023-24/ESD                                               NIT No. 06/2023-24/ESD/CSIR-CSIO/Chd. 

Subject: Construction of Cleanroom for Micro Nano Fabrication Centre for Optics & Photonics at CSIR-
CSIO, Chandigarh  

 
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER FOR WORKS 

 
Sealed item rate quotations are invited for the following work from Contractor of appropriate Class of CPWD, 
Railways, MES, State PWD/ Central Govt./ Semi Govt. organizations/ Public Sector undertaking/ Govt. 
Autonomous bodies and / or from those who have carried out similar works satisfactorily 1/2/3 similar works of 
80% /60%/40% respectively of the estimated value of the cost during the last 7 years ending June 2023. The 
similar work means Supplying, Installing, Testing, Executing, Commissioning and Validation of Class 1,000 and 
Class 10,000 Cleanrooms in Government Organizations/ Govt. Institutes. The Tenderer is required to produce the 
proof of fulfilling these conditions in technical bids.  
 
The estimated cost of work of the Tender based on prevailing market rates is indicated below: 
 
  

Tender 
Reference 
No. 

Name of the work Estimated cost Earnest money 
deposits 

Completion 
time 

 
NIT No. 
06/2023-
24/ESD/CSIR-
CSIO/Chd. 

 
Construction of Cleanroom 
for Micro Nano Fabrication 
Centre for Optics & 
Photonics at CSIR-CSIO, 
Chandigarh 

 
 Total- 
Rs.6,77,88,533.00 
(inclusive of GST) 

 
Rs.=13,55,780.00       

 
    10   
Months +  
3 months 
monitoring 
period 
 
 

 
Time Schedule for Tender 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars  Date  Time  

1. Tender e-Publication date 01.06.2023 15:00 Hours 

2. Document download/Sale start date 01.06.2023 15:00 Hours 

3. Bid submission start date 01.06.2023 15:00 Hours 

4. Bid submission end date 21.06.2023 17:00 Hours 

5. 
Last time and time of submission of original 
Demand Drafts against EMD at CSIR-CSIO, 
Chandigarh. 

22.06.2023 17:00 Hours 

6. Bid opening date 23.06.2023 15:30 Hours 

 
The Tender document shall not be issued physically. The interested and eligible parties are to submit the complete 
Tender document on website:  https://eTenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 
 
 
 

Sr. Superintending Engineer (Civil) 
Engineering Services Division 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app

